

1/86258 Page: 1 of 1 07/10/2003 11:336

.00 Mason Co, WA

Return to Mason County Commissioners 411 North 5<sup>th</sup> Street Shelton, WA 98584

RESOLUTION NO.  $\_73-03$ A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 64-01 DESIGNATING THE COUNTY INDIVIDUAL TO RECEIVE CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES SERVED UPON MASON COUNTY

**WHEREAS,** RCW 4.96.020, states "...(2) All claims for damages against a local governmental entity shall be presented to the agent within the applicable period of limitations within which an action must be commenced..."

**WHEREAS**, the passage of HB 1530 now requires counties to designate which county individual is to receive claims for damages;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that any claim for damages against Mason County shall be presented to and filed with the Clerk of the Board of the Mason County Board of County Commissioners, 411 North 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Shelton, WA 98584.

**DATED,** this 8<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2003.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Herb Baze, Chairperson

Wesley E. Johnson, Commissioner

Jayni L. Kamin, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Michael Clift